



9601 Jones Rd. Ste. 108 Houston, TX 77065 832-912-2122 ext. 202 Jriley@CUAcuso.com

## **Press Release**

## Member Home Loan Welcomes River City FCU to Expand Mortgage Offerings

Houston, TX | March 6, 2024. Member Home Loan® (MHL), a leading mortgage service provider and subsidiary of CU Alliance, is thrilled to announce its partnership with River City Federal Credit Union, a cornerstone of financial support for the San Antonio community since 1936.

"Our partnership with River City FCU aligns seamlessly with our mission to empower credit union members with accessible and affordable mortgage solutions," stated Keith Varney, Executive Vice President at Member Home Loan. "Together, we look forward to providing enhanced mortgage services that cater to River City FCU members' unique needs, facilitating their journey towards homeownership."

Member Home Loan, as a Fannie Mae (FNMA) and Freddie Mac (FHLMC) approved seller and servicer, specializes in delivering comprehensive mortgage services to credit union members. This collaboration underscores both institutions' commitment to delivering value-based financial solutions and fostering community prosperity.

"We are excited about the opportunities this partnership brings to our members," said Michael Quintanilla, CFO at River City FCU. "Teaming up with Member Home Loan enhances our ability to provide our community with topnotch mortgage services, aligning with our vision for a financially empowered and thriving San Antonio."

Through this collaboration, River City FCU members gain access to Member Home Loan's expertise in mortgage solutions, including loan origination, processing, underwriting, closing, and funding.

**About Member Home Loan:** Member Home Loan is a subsidiary of <u>CU Alliance</u> and holds approval from Fannie Mae (FNMA) and Freddie Mac (FHLMC) as a seller and servicer. Specializing in offering mortgage loans to credit union members, Member Home Loan provides comprehensive services, including loan origination, processing, underwriting, closing, and funding. For more information, visit <u>MHLcu.com</u>.

**About River City FCU:** Since 1936, River City Federal Credit Union has been committed to helping San Antonio thrive. Membership is extended to individuals living, working, worshipping, attending school, or volunteering in Bexar County, Texas. Regulated by the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), River City FCU's mission is to provide affordable, sensible financial products and services to everyone, regardless of citizenship status. For more information, visit <u>rivercityfcu.org</u>.